

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7358/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BHARAT SINGH (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12136/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12137/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12138/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12139/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12142/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12144/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12145/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12146/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12157/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12159/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12161/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12163/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Item No. 19

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7358/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 12136,12142,12159 and 12161/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks.

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 3 and 5 have died. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondents within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 12137 and 12139/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No. 12163/2010

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 8. He shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to the said respondent within the same period.

The office report indicates that the Respondent Nos. 1 and 6 have died. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondent within a period of three weeks.

Item No. 19

SLP(C) No. 12145/2010

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondent within a period of three weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No. 12146/2010

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

List again on 21.11.2014.

SLP(C) Nos. 12138, 12144 and 12157/2010

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar